Magnetic incremental encoders
MIRC300, 305, 310, 315, 320 and 325
MIRC30x – synchro flange, external diameter of the shaft 6 mm
MIRC31x – clamping flange, external diameter of the shaft 10 mm
MIRC32x – stator coupling, blind hollow shaft internal diameter 12 mm
continued on next page
LARM a.s., Triumf 413, 384 11 Netolice, ČR Tel.:+420 388 386 211, Fax:+420 388 386 212, e-mail: sales@larm.cz
MIRC320, 325

MIRC300, 305        MIRC310, 315
MIRC320, 325
How to order?
Please indicate encoder type, number of impulses per rotation, outlet,
number of pieces, delivery term and other non-standard features.
Connecting cable and homokinetic diaphragm couplings can be
ordered as well [see Accessories catalogue list].
Example
20 pcs MIRC300/1024KB and 20 pcs coupling SV9 and 20 pcs
encoder holder. Delivery term – two weeks.
Connection requirements
L = 10 to 19 mm
 option Ø dg7
screws and the position of the
shaft is explicitly determined
by a diameter of 36f8. It is rec-
ommended to use appropriate
homokinetic coupling (see the
catalogue sheet „Accesso-
ries“). The encoder MIRC320
or MIRC325 with stationary
coupling is installed on the
shaft of appropriate equipment
and tightened by two imbus
screws M4. Afterwards the en-
coder is turned to the required
position and the stationary
coupling is fixed by two or
four (optimal) screws M3. The
connection has to be designed
so as to avoid exceeding the
maximum admissible radial or
axial load applied to the shaft
and it is necessary to keep the
connection aligned. The cable
of the MIRC3xx encoder must
be fastened so as to avoid stress on the encoder by is own weight. In wet
environments with running or splashing water it is recommended not to
position the MIRC3xx encoders with the shaft pointing upwards.
When temperature is less then –5°C cable must be fixed.
Pin connector
type CONTACT
Colors of
connection cable
Significance
Incremental Commutation Incr./commu.t. Incr./counter
1 Grey B non V non V P2
2 Pink Sensor + 10 to + 30 V for MIRC300, 310 and 320
Sensor + 5 for MIRC305, 315 and 325
3 Blue Z W Z Z
4 Violet Z non W non W NC
5 Yellow A U A A
6 White A non U non U P1
7 – NC
8 Green B V B B
9 Shield Shield
10 Black GND
11 Brown Sensor 0 V
12 Red UN + 10 V to + 30 V for MIRC300, 310 and 320
 Vcc + 5 V for MIRC305, 315 and 325